I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
220-34 (COR)	Joe S. San Agustin	Relative to commending and congratulating Patricia Ann A. Atalig on the occasion of her retirement from the Department of Public Health and Social Services after twelve (12) years of service; and to further expressing Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her exemplary and dedicated service to the people of Guam.	11:38 a.m.	9/23/17 11:30 a.m.	9/18/2017					

Resolution No. 220-34 (COR)

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

Joe S. San Agus Ada



Relative to commending and congratulating Patricia Ann A. Atalig on the occasion of her retirement from the Department of Public Health and Social Services after twelve (12) years of service; and to further expressing Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase' to her for her exemplary and dedicated service to the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINATRENTAL KUATTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN:

WHEREAS, Patricia Ann A. Atalig is blessed with the love of her life, Pedro M. Pangelinan; their three (3) wonderful children: Pete, Patrick, and Malanie; and, also shares her love with her son-in-law, Mark, and her four (4) grandchildren: Josyiah, Jermyiah, Patrick, and Monisha; and

WHEREAS, on March 28, 2005, Patricia started her public service employment working at the Department of Public Health and Social Services as a Claims Specialist I and held that position until April 26, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Patricia helped out tremendously in the Department with her hard work and abilities, and on April 26, 2008, she was promoted to the position of Claims Specialist I. In 2009, Patricia was recognized for her outstanding performance, and she later advanced to the position of Claims Specialist III on December 24, 2012 a position she held until September 22, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Patricia's plans after retirement are to continue her crafting and to travel, spend time with family, and care for her granddaughter;

WHEREAS, Patricia's contributions to the Department of Public Health and Social Services will be missed because of her institutional knowledge and her caring spirit, which were the cornerstones of success during her public service; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of 1 Mina Trentai Kuåttro Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of 1 Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, commend and congratulate Patricia Ann A. Atalig on the occasion of her retirement from the Department of Public Health and Social Services after twelve (12) years of service; and does further express Un Dangkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'dse' to her for her exemplary and dedicated service to the people of Guam; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Patricia Ann A. Atalig; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guāhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINATRENTAL KUATTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN ON THE 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2017.

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

RÉCINE BISCOE LEE Legislative Secretary

AGNES B- PLMBYOX 9-22.17

I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2017 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 220-34 (COR)

Introduced by:

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

Joe S. San Agustin
Thomas C. Ada
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
William M. Castro
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Fernando Barcinas Esteves
Régine Biscoe Lee
Tommy Morrison
Louise B. Muña
Telena Cruz Nelson
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Therese M. Terlaje
Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to commending and congratulating Patricia Ann A. Atalig on the occasion of her retirement from the Department of Public Health and Social Services after twelve (12) years of service; and to further expressing *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to her for her exemplary and dedicated service to the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- WHEREAS, Patricia Ann A. Atalig is blessed with the love of her life, Pedro M.
- 4 Pangelinan; their three (3) wonderful children: Pete, Patrick, and Malanie; and, also

shares her love with her son-in-law, Mark, and her four (4) grandchildren: Josyiah, 1 2 Jermyiah, Patrick, and Monisha; and WHEREAS, on March 28, 2005, Patricia started her public service employment 3 working at the Department of Public Health and Social Services as a Claims Specialist 4 I and held that position until April 26, 2008; and 5 WHEREAS, Patricia helped out tremendously in the Department with her hard 6 work and abilities, and on April 26, 2008, she was promoted to the position of Claims 7 8 Specialist I. In 2009, Patricia was recognized for her outstanding performance, and she later advanced to the position of Claims Specialist III on December 24, 2012 a position 9 she held until September 22, 2017; and 10 WHEREAS, Patricia's plans after retirement are to continue her crafting and to 11 travel, spend time with family, and care for her granddaughter; and 12 WHEREAS, Patricia's contributions to the Department of Public Health and 13 Social Services will be missed because of her institutional knowledge and her caring 14 spirit, which were the cornerstones of success during her public service; now therefore, 15 16 be it RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Kuåttro Na 17 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people 18 19 of Guam, commend and congratulate Patricia Ann A. Atalig on the occasion of her retirement from the Department of Public Health and Social Services after twelve (12) 20 21 years of service; and does further express Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for 22 her exemplary and dedicated service to the people of Guam; and be it further 23 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 24 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

- 1 the same be thereafter transmitted to Patricia Ann A. Atalig; and to the Honorable
- 2 Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI KUÂTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN ON THE $15^{\rm TH}$ DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2017.

BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ

Speaker

RÉGINE BISCOE LEE

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

RÉGINE BISCOE LEE Legislative Secretary